
With the blessing of  

HIS EMINENCE METROPOLITAN HILARION 

Archbishop of Sydney, Australia and New Zealand 
First Hierarch of the Russian Orthodox Church Outside of Russia 

 

Location:Location:Location:  Saint George Russian Orthodox Church 

   15 Garfield St, Carlton, Sydney. 
 

4:00 p.m:4:00 p.m:4:00 p.m:  See below for the different services in English each month.  
 

5:00 p.m:5:00 p.m:5:00 p.m:   The talk will be given in the hall at the rear of the church.  
 

Talks and Services: Talks and Services: Talks and Services:    
   

Talk 48: Sunday, 5 February - The Supplicatory Canon to St Xenia of Petersburg 

No Talk: Sunday, 18 March - The Service of Holy Unction (begins at 6:00 pm) 

Talk 49: Sunday, 29 April - The Paschal Canon 

Talk 50: Sunday, 10 June - The Lesser Blessing of the Waters and Prayers 

 for the Sick 

Talk 51: Sunday, 15 July - Akathist to the Most Holy Theotokos 

Talk 52: Sunday, 26 August - The Great Supplicatory Canon to the Most 

 Holy Theotokos 

Talk 53: Sunday, 30 September - The Vesper Service of Saint Sophia & her  

 Three Daughters 

Talk 54: Sunday, 11 November - The Supplicatory Canon to Our Lady  

 Quick to Hear 

Talk 55: Sunday, 16 December - Memorial Service for the Dead  

No Talk: Sunday 23 December - The Service of Holy Unction (begins at 6:00 pm) 
 

After every talk, After every talk, After every talk, beverages, savouries and sweets are offered to those who wish 

to stay. Also, Orthodox books and CDs in English are available for purchase. 
 

Age group: Age group: Age group: These talks attract people of all ages. However, they are not 

recommended for children under the age of 12. 
   

For more information call:For more information call:For more information call: (02) 9558 2207 
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